No.1/09-PSPB-RO(BADP Meeting )-2010/5574-89

MEETING
Date 24/05/10
Time 11.30 A.M

## Government of Punjab Department of Planning (BADP Division)

To

- Joint Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs (Border Management), North Block, New Delhi
- Advisor (MLP),
   Planning Commission, Sansad Marg,
   Yojana Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Principal Secretary Home Affairs and Justice.
- 4. Financial Commissioner Development, Punjab.
- 5. Financial Commissioner, Rural Development and Panchayats.
- 6. Principal Secretary Finance, Punjab.
- 7. Principal Secretary, School Education.
- 8. Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare.
- 9. Principal Secretary, Social Security & Child Development.
- 10. Secretary, Water Supply & Sanitation.
- 11. Inspector General (BSF), Jalandhar Cantt., Punjab
- 12. Deputy Commissioner, Amritsar
- 13. Deputy Commissioner, Ferozepur
- 14. Deputy Commissioner, Gurdaspur
- 15. Deputy Commissioner, Tarn Taran

Dated, Chandigarh the 20th May, 2010.

Subject:- Meeting of State Level Screening Committee of BADP for the Finalization of Annual Action Plan 2010-11 of Punjab to be held on 24/05/2010 at 11.30 A.M.

\*\*\*

Sir,

In continuation of letter No. 1/09-PSPB-RO(BADP Meeting )-2009/5389-5403 dated 17/05/2010, kindly find enclosed the agenda for the meeting of the State Level Screening Committee of Border Area Development Programme (BADP) for the Finalization of Annual Action Plan 2010-11 to be held on 24/05/2010 at 11.30 A.M. (instead of 11.00 A.M) under the Chairmanship of Chief Secretary, Punjab in the Committee Room, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Punjab Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh.

2. You are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-(Pardeep Kaushal) Director Planning

Dated: 20/05/2010

Endst.No.1/09-PSPB-RO(BADP Meeting )-2010/5590

A copy is forwarded to Secretary/C.S., Punjab for the kind information of Chief Secretary, Punjab.

Sd/Director Planning

CC: PS/SP, PA/SSP